



Tabulation of Bids

Date **June 11, 2007**

						1		2		3	
BASE BID						Duininck Brothers, Inc.		Worthington Excavating		Rupp Construction Co., Inc.	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Unit Price	Est. Quantity	Engineer's Estimate	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$27,500.00	1	\$27,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
2104.501	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	\$5.00	500	\$2,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	\$2.00	1100	\$2,200.00	\$1.85	\$2,035.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00
2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LF	\$5.00	70	\$350.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$4.00	\$280.00
2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P) (EV)	CY	\$5.50	10630	\$58,465.00	\$3.60	\$38,268.00	\$4.50	\$47,835.00	\$4.00	\$42,520.00
2105.515	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	\$5.00	100	\$500.00	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
2105.521	GRANULAR BORROW (LV)	CY	\$15.00	100	\$1,500.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
2105.525	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	CY	\$10.00	100	\$1,000.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
2105.604	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE IV MODIFIED	SY	\$2.40	27500	\$66,000.00	\$1.50	\$41,250.00	\$1.75	\$48,125.00	\$2.50	\$68,750.00
2111.501	TEST ROLLING	RDST	\$100.00	29	\$2,900.00	\$20.00	\$580.00	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$10.00	\$290.00
2123.610	STREET SWEEPER W/PICK-UP BROOM	hour	\$75.00	24	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$960.00
2130.501	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	MGAL	\$75.00	120	\$9,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$600.00
2211.503	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5	CY	\$21.00	3820	\$80,220.00	\$19.00	\$72,580.00	\$23.00	\$87,860.00	\$24.00	\$91,680.00
2211.607	OPEN GRADED AGGREGATE BASE (CV)	CY	\$34.00	1640	\$55,760.00	\$44.00	\$72,160.00	\$34.75	\$56,990.00	\$37.00	\$60,680.00
2360.501	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (C)	TON	\$64.00	925	\$59,200.00	\$50.00	\$46,250.00	\$60.50	\$55,962.50	\$60.50	\$55,962.50
2360.502	TYPE SP 12.5 NON-WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (C)	TON	\$64.00	1850	\$118,400.00	\$50.00	\$92,500.00	\$60.50	\$111,925.00	\$60.50	\$111,925.00
2357.502	BIT. MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	\$1.50	1100	\$1,650.00	\$1.70	\$1,870.00	\$1.50	\$1,650.00	\$1.50	\$1,650.00
2502.541	4" PERF PE DRAIN PIPE	LF	\$1.65	6355	\$10,485.75	\$4.00	\$25,420.00	\$1.25	\$7,943.75	\$2.00	\$12,710.00
2504.602	ADJUST HYDRANT	EACH	\$250.00	3	\$750.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	\$200.00	8	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
2506.602	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING	EACH	\$250.00	28	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$14,000.00	\$500.00	\$14,000.00	\$500.00	\$14,000.00
2506.602	ADJUST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	\$800.00	6	\$4,800.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00
2506.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	\$250.00	15	\$3,750.00	\$550.00	\$8,250.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, DESIGN B624	LF	\$14.50	6355	\$92,147.50	\$10.25	\$65,138.75	\$11.04	\$70,159.20	\$11.00	\$69,905.00
2564.555	END OF ROADWAY MARKER X4-11	EACH	\$100.00	8	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$89.00	\$712.00
2573.501	BALE CHECKS	EACH	\$15.00	20	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	LF	\$3.00	1200	\$3,600.00	\$2.25	\$2,700.00	\$1.50	\$1,800.00	\$2.25	\$2,700.00
2573.602	TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EACH	\$350.00	2	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
2573.531	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	\$75.00	14	\$1,050.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00
2575.571	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3 MODIFIED	SY	\$0.75	9400	\$7,050.00	\$1.25	\$11,750.00	\$1.45	\$13,630.00	\$1.25	\$11,750.00
TOTAL BASE ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST						\$622,428.25	\$549,501.75	\$568,640.45	\$592,374.50		
ALTERNATE A											
2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P) (EV)	CY	\$5.50	1869	\$10,279.50	\$5.50	\$10,279.50	\$4.50	\$8,410.50	\$4.00	\$7,476.00
2105.604	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE IV MODIFIED	SY	\$2.40	4630	\$11,112.00	\$1.50	\$6,945.00	\$2.00	\$9,260.00	\$2.50	\$11,575.00
2111.501	TEST ROLLING	RDST	\$100.00	5	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$50.00
2123.610	STREET SWEEPER W/PICK-UP BROOM	hour	\$75.00	6	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$240.00
2130.501	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	MGAL	\$75.00	40	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
2211.503	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5	CY	\$21.00	650	\$13,650.00	\$19.00	\$12,350.00	\$23.00	\$14,950.00	\$24.00	\$15,600.00
2211.607	OPEN GRADED AGGREGATE BASE (CV)	SY	\$34.00	275	\$9,350.00	\$44.00	\$12,100.00	\$34.75	\$9,556.25	\$37.00	\$10,175.00
2360.501	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (C)	TON	\$64.00	155	\$9,920.00	\$50.00	\$7,750.00	\$60.50	\$9,377.50	\$60.50	\$9,377.50
2360.502	TYPE SP 12.5 NON-WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (C)	TON	\$64.00	310	\$19,840.00	\$50.00	\$15,500.00	\$60.50	\$18,755.00	\$60.50	\$18,755.00
2357.502	BIT. MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	\$1.50	190	\$285.00	\$1.70	\$323.00	\$1.50	\$285.00	\$1.50	\$285.00
2502.541	4" PERF PE DRAIN PIPE	LF	\$1.65	940	\$1,551.00	\$4.00	\$3,760.00	\$1.25	\$1,175.00	\$2.00	\$1,880.00
2504.602	ADJUST HYDRANT	EACH	\$250.00	1	\$250.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	\$400.00	2	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
2506.602	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING	EACH	\$250.00	7	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
2506.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	\$250.00	6	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, DESIGN B624	LF	\$14.50	970	\$14,065.00	\$10.25	\$9,942.50	\$11.04	\$10,708.80	\$11.00	\$10,670.00
2573.501	BALE CHECKS	EACH	\$15.00	10	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	LF	\$3.00	200	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$1.50	\$300.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
2573.531	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	\$75.00	4	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
2575.571	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3 MODIFIED	SY	\$0.75	2450	\$1,837.50	\$2.50	\$6,125.00	\$1.45	\$3,552.50	\$1.50	\$3,675.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE A ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST						\$100,790.00	\$97,625.00	\$96,830.55	\$98,408.50		
TOTAL BASE ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST						\$622,428.25	\$549,501.75	\$568,640.45	\$592,374.50		
TOTAL ALTERNATE A ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST						\$100,790.00	\$97,625.00	\$96,830.55	\$98,408.50		
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST						\$723,218.25	\$647,126.75	\$665,471.00	\$690,783.00		